
p.503.742.5400 | www.clackamas.us

July 17, 2025 BCC Agenda Date/Item: ______________

Board of County Commissioners
Clackamas County

Approval of an Amendment to a Contract with GovOS for short-term rental regulation administration services. 
Amendment Value is $35,927.86 for 6 months. Total Contract Value is $164,539.30 for 2 years. Funding is through 

short-term rental program fees for services. No County General Funds are involved.

Previous Board 
Action/Review

None

Performance 
Clackamas

This item Builds Trust through Good Government by facilitating the 
administration of the Short-term Rental pilot program.

Counsel Review Yes Procurement Review Yes
Contact Person Elizabeth Comfort Contact Phone 503-936-5345

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY: This amendment adds $35,927.86 in funding to the contract for additional work 
performed by GovOS, Inc. in the administration of the short-term rental pilot program and extends the contract 
through the end of the pilot program, December 2025. This funding covers the addition of bulk uploading 
services which is necessary to use in reconciling payments made by vendors with multiple listings. This will 
save considerable time that would be spent manually reconciling hundreds of payments. We also request the 
extension of the contract to cover the life of the STR administration fee pilot program.

RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommend the Board approve the contract amendment with GovOS, Inc. for 
short-term rental regulation administration services and the addition of Bulk Payment Uploads.

Respectfully submitted,

Elizabeth Comfort
Finance Director

For Filing Use Only



6/26/2025
















